

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 221285, Version: 1

221285 SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. COGGS, MURPHY, SPIKER AND CHAMBERS, JR.

Substitute resolution directing the Department of Neighborhood Services to survey developers and residents about their experience with the Development Center and report the results of the survey annually to Common Council.

This resolution directs the Department of Neighborhood Services to survey developers and residents about their experience with the Development Center and report the results of the survey annually to Common Council.

Whereas, The Adopted 2023 City Budget included Amendment 28, a footnote directing the Department of Neighborhood Services to survey developers and residents about their experience with the Development Center and report the results of the survey annually to Common Council; and

Whereas, The Department of Neighborhood Services manages complaints concerning the Development Center internally without systematically reporting to the Common Council; and

Whereas, It is expected that surveying developers and residents about their experience with the Development Center, and annually reporting the results of the survey to the Common Council will improve operations and better serve the community; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department of Neighborhood Services is directed to survey developers and residents about their experience with the Development Center and report the results of the survey annually to Common Council..

LRB 177772-2 Aaron Cadle January 3, 2023